# 508010610 07/14/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8057747

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E LOW	02/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEXICHEM AMANCO HOLDING S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	RIO SAN JAVIER NO. 10
Internal Address:	FRACCIONAMIENTO VIVEROS DEL RIO
City:	TLALNEPANTLA
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	54060

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17094434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-5116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123214200

**Email:** mrichards@crowell.com,mdavidson-perry@crowell.com,usassignments@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: MARC V. RICHARDS

Address Line 1: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 516863.5000078		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: MARC V. RICHARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc V Richards/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=516863.5000078 Assignment-Low#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064256 FRAME: 0390

508010610

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Robert E. Low, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Mexichem Amanco Holding S.A. de C.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Heat Transfer Compositions, as described in application Serial No. 13/701,328 which is the U.S. national phase counterpart to PCT/GB2011/000952, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

, 0 1 ,	
Signed, sealed and delivered this _	day of February, 2013.
	Robert E. Low
Witness:	
Ci C Reben	
SA moviex	

**RECORDED: 07/14/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 064256 FRAME: 0391